

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....5501

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION5501

 State Board of Education5501

 6A-6.0783 District School Board Exclusive Authority to Sponsor Charter Schools5501

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....5501

 Miscellaneous Tax5501

 12B-6.005 Payment of Tax; Reports; Public Use Forms5501

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5501

 18-21.001 Intent.....5502

 18-21.002 Scope and Effective Date5502

 18-21.003 Definitions5502

 18-21.004 Management Policies, Standards, and Criteria.....5502

 18-21.005 Forms of Authorization5502

 18-21.0051 Delegation of Authority.....5502

 18-21.008 Applications for Lease.....5502

 18-21.011 Payments and Fees.....5502

 18-21.020 Aquacultural Activities.....5502

 18-21.021 Applications for Aquacultural Activities.....5502

 18-21.022 Payments and Fees for Aquacultural Activities5502

 18-21.900 Forms5502

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS5502

 Suwannee River Water Management District.....5502

 40B-4.1090 Publications and Agreements Incorporated by Reference5502

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION5503

 Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco.....5503

 61A-4.063 Alcoholic Beverage Surcharge Implemented for Consumption-on-Premises Vendors.....5503

 Board of Employee Leasing Companies5503

 61G7-5.0031 Audited Financial Statements5503

 61G7-5.0032 Reviewed Financial Statements5503

 61G7-5.005 Deficiency in Tangible Accounting Net Worth; Guaranty Form Acceptable to Board; Sufficient Evidence of Guarantor’s Adequate Resources.....5503

 61G7-10.0014 Requirements for Evidence of Workers’ Compensation Coverage5503

 61G7-10.002 Reporting of Change of Status Required; Effect on Licensees; Change of Licensee Name5503

 Board of Professional Engineers5504

 61G15-20.001 Definitions.5504

 61G15-20.007 Demonstration of Substantial Equivalency.....5504

 61G15-23.002 Seal, Signature and Date Shall be Affixed.5504

 61G15-32.001 General Responsibility.....5505

 61G15-32.002 Definitions.5505

 61G15-32.003 Common Requirements to All Fire Protection Engineering Documents.5506

 61G15-32.008 Design of Fire Alarms, Signaling Systems and Control System.5506

 61G15-34.001 General Responsibility.....5507

 61G15-34.002 Definitions.5507

 61G15-34.003 Design of Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning Systems5508

 61G15-34.007 Design of Plumbing Systems.....5509

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5509

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5509

Division of Medical Quality Assurance	5509
64B-9.002 Physician Survey Procedures.....	5509
Board of Acupuncture.....	5509
64B1-6.005 Standards for Approval of Continuing Education Credit	5509
Board of Dentistry	5510
64B5-4.002 Advertising and Soliciting by Dentists	5510
64B5-16.005 Remediable Tasks Delegable to Dental Assistants	5510
64B5-16.006 Remediable Tasks Delegable to a Dental Hygienist	5510
64B5-17.016 Injectable Neurotoxins	5511
64B5-17.017 Dermal Fillers	5511
Division of Environmental Health.....	5511
64E-15.010 Permits and Fees.	5511
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	5512
67-21.002 Definitions	5512
67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Developments.....	5512
67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures	5512
67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside Requirements	5512
67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale	5512
67-21.006 Development Requirements	5512
67-21.007 Fees.....	5512
67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of MMRB Loans	5512
67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans	5512
67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds.....	5512
67-21.013 Non-Credit Enhanced Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds.....	5512
67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures.....	5512
67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs	5512
67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership.....	5512
67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review.....	5512
67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for Section 501(c)(3) Entities.....	5512
67-48.001 Purpose and Intent	5512
67-48.002 Definitions	5512
67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments.....	5512
67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures	5512
67-48.007 Fees.....	5512
67-48.0072 Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures.....	5512
67-48.0075 Miscellaneous Criteria.....	5512
67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions	5512
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures	5512
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans.....	5512
67-48.0105 Sale, Transfer or Refinancing of a SAIL Development	5512
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing	5512
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions	5512
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation	5512
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities	5512
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants	5512
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs	5512
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments.....	5512
67-48.0205 Sale, Transfer or Refinancing of a HOME Development.....	5513
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing	5513
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements.....	5513
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments.....	5513

67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions	5513
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement	5513
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development	5513
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments	5513
Section II Proposed Rules.....	5513
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	5513
Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....	5513
2A-2.002 Claims.....	5513
2A-3.002 Application and Payment Procedures.....	5514
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	5514
Florida School for the Deaf and the Blind.....	5514
6D-12.002 Campus Police Department.....	5514
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5515
LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION	5515
Huntington Hammocks Community Development District	5515
42LLL-1.001 Establishment.....	5516
42LLL-1.002 Boundary.....	5516
42LLL-1.003 Supervisors.....	5519
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5519
Board of Auctioneers.....	5519
61G2-2.006 Reinstate Null & Void Licenses.....	5519
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5520
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	5520
Board of Medicine	5520
64B8-8.017 Citation Authority.....	5520
64B8-13.005 Continuing Education for Biennial Renewal	5521
School Psychology.....	5521
64B21-501.012 Fee to Enforce Prohibition Against Unlicensed Activity	5522
Council of Medical Physicists	5522
64B23-5.003 Delinquent License	5522
Council of Licensed Midwifery.....	5522
64B24-1.002 General Description of Agency Organization and Operations	5522
64B24-3.001 Collection and Payment of Fees	5523
64B24-3.012 Certification of Public Record Fee	5523
64B24-7.003 Acceptance of Patients.....	5524
64B24-7.016 Sexual Misconduct.....	5524
64B24-8.001 Investigation of Complaints.....	5524
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	5524
Division of State Fire Marshal.....	5524
69A-46.010 Submission of the Application.....	5525
69A-46.015 Testing.....	5526
69A-46.016 Insurance Requirements.....	5526
69A-46.0165 Submission of the Application for a Water-Based Fire Protection Permit.....	5526
69A-46.017 Required Continuing Education.....	5527
69A-46.040 Installation Requirements for Automatic Sprinkler Systems Employing Water as the Extinguishing Agent.....	5527
69A-46.041 Inspection Requirements for Fire Protection Systems.....	5528

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....	5529
OIR – Insurance Regulation	5529
690-170.0155 Forms.....	5530
Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals	5530
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5530
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	5530
Federal Aging Programs	5530
58A-2.004 Licensure Procedure	5530
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	5530
Medicaid	5530
59G-4.085 Early Intervention Services	5530
59G-6.020 Payment Methodology for Inpatient Hospital Services.....	5531
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5531
Building Code Administrators and Inspectors Board.....	5531
61G19-6.012 Provisional Certificates.....	5531
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5531
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	5531
Family Safety and Preservation Program	5531
65C-13.022 Definitions	5531
65C-13.023 Background Screening Requirements.....	5532
65C-13.024 Pre-service Training.....	5533
65C-13.025 Initial Licensing Procedures	5533
65C-13.026 In-Service Training	5537
65C-13.027 Changes During the Licensed Year.....	5538
65C-13.028 Re-Licensing.....	5541
65C-13.029 Licensed Out-of-Home Team Member Roles.....	5545
65C-13.030 Standards for Licensed Out-of-Home Caregivers.....	5551
65C-13.031 Terms of a License	5555
65C-13.032 Capacity, Placement, and Over-Capacity Assessments	5556
65C-13.033 Babysitting, Respite and Other Supervision	5557
65C-13.034 Complaint Investigations and Foster Care Referrals	5558
65C-13.035 Administrative Actions, Appeals and Closures.....	5559
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	5561
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5561
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	5561
53ER07-69 Instant Game Number 729, GOLD RUSH DOUBLER.....	5561
53ER07-70 Instant Game Number 727, \$100,000 CLUB.....	5562
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	5563
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	5563
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	5563
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	5564
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	5564
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	5564
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	5564
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	5564

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5567
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5567
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....5568
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....5568

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings.....5568

DEPARTMENT OF STATE5568
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS5569
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....5570
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION5570
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5573
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT5573
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....5573
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5575
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION5576
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR5576
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....5576
REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES5579
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS5579
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS5582
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....5583
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES5584
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION5585
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5587
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5590
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....5593
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....5593
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES5593
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICTS.....5594
FLORIDA SPORTS FOUNDATION5594
CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION5594
PRIDE ENTERPRISES5595
FLORIDA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION, INC.5595
FLORIDA TAXATION AND BUDGET REFORM COMMISSION.....5595
FLORIDA DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL5596
FLORIDA PATIENT SAFETY CORPORATION5596
FLORIDA CENTER FOR ADVISING AND ACADEMIC SUPPORT5596
FLORIDA NETWORK OF YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES, INC.5596
ORANGE COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY5596
TRANSPORTATION AND EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY MEMBERSHIP OF FLORIDA.....5597
FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COURT CLERKS.....5597

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements.....5597
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....5597

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5597
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5598
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION5598
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5599
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5599
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES5599

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the
 Validity of Rules.....5600

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule
 Policy Challenges.....5600

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint
 Administrative Procedures Committee.....5600

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....5600

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION5600
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5602
 REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS5602
 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS5603
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5604
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....5604
 FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION5605
 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY.....5605

Section XII Miscellaneous5605

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS5605
 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....5606
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND5614
 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION5614
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION5614
 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....5616
 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES5616
 FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION.....5616

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....5617